Czes¢ humanistyczna Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 LZh S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9+S5 LZm Powiat
1 Maszewo 3,4 8,0 12,6 27,6 56,3 87 10,0 10,0 23,3 66,7 90,0 87  goleniowski
2 Stawoborze 1,9 13,0 22,2 44,4 68,5 54 9,3 18,5 35,2 59,3 75,9 54  Swidwinski
3  Tuczno 4,5 11,9 17,9 32,8 50,7 67 6,0 9,0 17,9 29,9 44,8 67  watecki
4 Szczecin 8,0 19,2 32,9 50,4 71,1 4205 5,7 15,8 30,7 46,2 65,8 4205 Szczecin
5 Koszalin 7,5 18,0 33,6 51,2 71,0 1339 5,6 14,5 31,9 50,1 68,4 1339 Koszalin
6 Miedzyzdroje 5,4 12,0 25,0 50,0 66,3 92 5,4 9,8 18,5 38,0 65,2 92  kamienski
7 Postomino 1,7 7,7 15,4 28,2 53,0 117 51 12,8 25,6 46,2 74,4 117  stawienski
8 Stepnica 1,6 6,5 14,5 25,8 43,5 62 4,8 6,5 17,7 22,6 41,9 62 goleniowski
9 Golenidw 7,6 16,5 28,7 45,4 67,7 436 4,8 9,2 22,5 43,3 64,2 436  goleniowski
10 Boleszkowice 6,7 17,8 26,7 40,0 68,9 45 4,4 6,7 26,7 42,2 64,4 45  mysliborski
11 Ostrowice 0,0 4,2 14,6 37,5 58,3 48 4,2 10,4 20,8 37,5 70,8 48  drawski
12 gm. Watcz 5,3 10,9 20,8 36,0 57,2 414 4,1 8,5 16,7 31,9 56,8 414  watecki
13 Ryman 2,7 12,2 20,3 31,1 45,9 74 4,1 5,4 13,5 23,0 36,5 74  kotobrzeski
14 Mirostawiec 2,0 9,1 19,2 48,5 64,6 99 4,0 11,1 24,2 37,4 62,6 99  watecki
15 Ustronie Morskie 1,9 7,7 21,2 32,7 59,6 52 3,8 7,7 21,2 32,7 55,8 52  kotobrzeski
16 Malechowo 1,8 6,4 13,8 23,9 51,4 109 3,7 9,2 15,6 28,4 42,2 109 stawienski
17 Bierzwnik 2,4 11,8 17,6 31,8 51,8 85 3,5 8,2 20,0 40,0 51,8 85 choszczenski
18 Resko 3,5 7,0 15,8 24,6 48,2 114 3,5 9,6 17,5 28,1 54,4 114  tobeski
19 Pelczyce 1,7 6,0 19,0 32,8 55,2 116 3,4 10,3 19,0 36,2 62,1 116  choszczenski
20 Dobra 1,6 1,6 9,7 22,6 48,4 62 3,2 6,5 16,1 29,0 46,8 62 tobeski
21 Stara Dabrowa 4,8 6,5 14,5 24,2 41,9 62 3,2 4,8 19,4 32,3 59,7 62  stargardzki
22 Sianow 3,2 11,5 26,8 41,4 62,4 157 3,2 9,6 25,0 39,7 60,3 157  koszalinski
23 gm. Swidwin 5,7 14,5 33,8 50,9 71,1 228 3,1 8,8 18,0 34,6 66,2 228  Swidwinski
24 Barlinek 5,6 10,3 19,9 36,5 53,5 301 3,0 9,0 18,3 32,9 47,8 301 mysliborski
25 Kobylanka 2,9 11,4 17,1 28,6 42,9 35 2,9 8,6 20,0 34,3 51,4 35 stargardzki
26 gm. Kotobrzeg 7,6 20,9 34,4 52,8 71,3 631 2,9 10,8 24,9 39,1 60,5 631  kotobrzeski
27 Barwice 0,7 5,7 17,0 32,6 52,5 141 2,8 5,0 13,5 27,7 56,7 141  szczecinecki
28 Police 3,1 12,0 24,1 40,0 65,1 510 2,7 10,4 21,8 39,8 58,6 510  policki
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29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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Gmina

Goscino

Karlino

gm. Szczecinek
Drawno
Chociwel

tobez

gw. Walcz
Nowogard
Kozielice

Stare Czarnowo
Przybiernéw
Pyrzyce

gm. Stawno
Swinoujécie
Mysliborz

gm. Stargard Szczecinski
Debno
Trzebiatow
Kotbaskowo
Ztocieniec
Chojna

Mielno

Polanow
Nowogrédek Pomorski
Kamien Pomorski
Gryfino

Karnice

Rewal

Dygowo
Cedynia

gm. Dartowo
Moryn

gw. Stawno
Grzmigca
Przelewice
Swieszyno

0,0
1,8
2,6
1,3
1,2
4,9
3,7
1,8
9,5
11,9
3,5
3,4
1,8
3,3
3,8
4,3
5,4
3,3
2,0
3,4
5,9
7,8
1,9
5,8
7,5
2,3
0,0
5,1
4,9
1,6
5,3
0,0
2,9
5,7
1,4
0,0

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

5,5
2,7
7,4
5,1
3,7
9,4
7,4
5,4

19,0

23,8

10,5

10,3
9,5
9,4
7,9

11,5

11,6
9,2

10,8
9,8

11,8

11,8
4,5

13,5

16,8
4,6
1,8

20,3

11,5
3,2

15,3
6,3
4,4
8,6
4,2
6,8

16,4
10,6
18,8
15,4
11,1
15,3
13,5
12,3
35,7
35,7
18,6
18,7
19,1
21,3
16,7
20,8
23,9
19,2
21,6
20,1
18,6
35,3
10,4
15,4
26,7
11,5

7,0
33,9
14,8

4,8
29,1
14,1
10,2
14,3
12,7
21,6

35,6
25,7
33,2
35,9
23,5
26,6
28,2
26,8
45,2
50,0
38,4
35,1
33,2
41,1
29,7
38,8
39,5
33,5
38,2
35,3
36,3
45,1
22,7
32,7
39,1
22,6
19,3
45,8
27,9
27,0
47,1
28,1
19,7
21,4
39,4
37,8

57,5
41,6
59,3
60,3
29,6
45,3
45,4
48,8
64,3
69,0
69,8
54,2
55,0
63,6
52,4
59,0
59,8
52,3
56,9
54,9
61,8
62,7
40,3
44,2
60,9
41,0
33,3
64,4
50,8
44,4
67,2
43,8
30,7
42,9
73,2
50,0

2/4

LZh

73
113
621

78

81
203
163
332

42

42

86
262
220
489
317
002
276
239
102
204
204

51
154

52
161
393

57

59

61

63
189

64
137

70

71

74

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

2,7
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,5
2,5
2,5
2,4
2,4
2,4
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,3
2,2
2,2
2,2
2,1
2,0
2,0
2,0
2,0
1,9
1,9
1,9
1,8
1,8
1,7
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,6
1,5
1,4
1,4
1,4

8,2
7,1
6,1
5,1
8,6
5,9
5,5
6,9
4,8
7,1
5,8
9,5
7,8
9,0
5,0
6,3
5,8
8,8
2,9
7,4
6,9
7,8
6,5
7,7
12,3
4,6
1,8
11,9
3,3
3,2
6,3
3,1
4,4
2,9
15,5
6,8

15,1
16,8
18,0
12,8
18,5
13,8
14,7
16,3

7,1
45,2
14,0
21,0
20,1
24,0
10,4
16,9
15,2
17,9
15,7
19,1
17,6
29,4
12,3
17,3
23,5
13,7

3,5
22,0
14,8
12,7
18,0
12,5

8,8
12,9
35,2
12,2

30,1
35,4
31,2
20,5
27,2
25,1
25,8
31,3
28,6
64,3
34,9
36,6
35,2
42,0
24,6
31,9
33,0
34,2
27,5
30,9
30,9
51,0
27,3
25,0
40,7
26,5

8,8
37,3
32,8
22,2
34,4
18,8
19,0
28,6
52,1
29,7

56,2
54,0
55,9
59,0
44,4
42,4
49,1
52,1
45,2
83,3
51,2
55,7
56,2
62,5
47,0
52,5
54,0
59,6
52,0
55,4
60,3
74,5
55,8
46,2
58,0
43,8
21,1
52,5
65,6
50,8
62,4
32,8
39,4
50,0
71,8
52,7

LZm

73
113
621

78

81
203
163
332

42

42

86
262
220
489
317

1002
276
239
102
204
204

51
154

52
161
393

57

59

61

63
189

64
137

70

71

74

Powiat

kotobrzeski
biatogardzki
szczecinecki
choszczenski
stargardzki
tobeski
watecki
goleniowski
pyrzycki
gryfinski
goleniowski
pyrzycki
stawienski
Swinoujécie
mysliborski
stargardzki
mysliborski
gryficki
policki
drawski
gryfinski
koszalinski
koszalinski
mysliborski
kamienski
gryfinski
gryficki
gryficki
kotobrzeski
gryfinski
stawienski
gryfinski
stawienski
szczecinecki
pyrzycki
koszalinski
autor: Bogdan Stepien



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Gmina

Borne Sulinowo
gw. Swidwin
Drawsko Pomorskie
gm. Biatogard
Banie

Kalisz Pomorski
Potczyn-Zdroéj
Recz

Bedzino

gw. Dartowo
Mieszkowice
Wolin
Choszczno
Czaplinek

gw. Biatogard
Osina
Wegorzyno
gw. Szczecinek
Brzezno
Tychowo
Wierzchowo
Krzecin

Rabino

Biaty Bor
Cztopa

Suchan
Radowo Mate
Widuchowa
Bobolice
Biesiekierz
Warnice
Siemysl

gw. Kotobrzeg
Dobrzany
Swierzno
Dolice

Copyright © 2007 Instytut Analiz Regionalnych

5,3
3,7
1,2
5,8
4,5
2,1
2,9
0,0
3,6
1,7
1,5
2,8
2,7
3,6
1,7
0,0
1,1
0,7
2,5
2,6
5,2
0,0
0,0
5,1
11
1,7
0,0
6,1
1,3
2,3
0,0
3,9
4,5
2,5
0,0
2,2

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

16,0
8,6
8,5

11,5
9,1

10,6
5,9
2,0

16,2

11,8

11,5
6,9
8,9
8,8
3,4
0,0
5,4
5,4
7,5
5,2
7,8

10,0
8,3

15,2
8,8
5,1
0,0

11,0
7,2
4,5

10,7
5,9

15,2

10,1
2,1
4,4

23,3
18,5
18,2
20,0
15,9
21,3
17,2
10,8
26,1
21,0
21,5
17,4
22,3
14,0
11,0

7,4
12,0
14,1
10,0

8,7
19,5
18,0
10,4
30,4
22,0
15,3

3,0
20,7
13,8
11,4
23,2

9,8
31,8
15,2
16,7

9,6

43,3
34,6
32,8
35,8
26,1
35,1
35,3
23,5
43,2
36,1
37,7
36,8
36,6
27,5
16,9
25,9
25,0
30,9
22,5
16,5
27,3
46,0
29,2
48,1
30,8
30,5
11,9
31,7
25,0
36,4
41,1
25,5
47,0
29,1
31,3
15,6

65,3
63,0
51,4
61,2
54,5
57,4
56,4
39,2
65,8
62,2
51,5
59,0
56,5
50,8
35,6
44,4
45,7
46,3
40,0
34,8
49,4
72,0
41,7
70,9
53,8
52,5
38,8
52,4
44,1
56,8
67,9
45,1
68,2
50,6
60,4
34,1

3/4

LZh

150
81
247
330
88
94
204
102
111
119
130
144
292
193
118
27
92
149
40
115
77
50
48
79
91
59
67
82
152
44
56
51
66
79
48
135

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

1,3
1,2
1,2
1,2
1,1
1,1
1,0
1,0
0,9
0,8
0,8
0,7
0,7
0,5
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

4,7
6,2
5,7
7,0
1,1
6,4
4,4
2,9
5,4
4,2
3,8
2,1
4,1
5,2
1,7
3,7
6,5
8,7
2,5
2,6
2,6
2,0
2,1
5,1
2,2
1,7
0,0
2,4
6,6
2,3
3,6
3,9
3,0
3,8
4,2
1,5

15,3
17,3
15,4
19,7
13,6
22,3
13,2
13,7
27,0
8,4
12,3
8,3
11,3
14,0
7,7
3,7
18,5
21,5
10,0
7,0
18,2
2,0
6,3
13,9
12,1
10,2
3,0
11,0
14,5
6,8
8,9
9,8
15,2
11,4
14,6
8,1

29,3
35,8
27,9
36,7
25,0
39,4
30,4
22,5
51,4
28,6
26,9
20,8
29,4
37,8
18,8
11,1
30,4
43,0
35,0
19,1
33,8
26,0
31,3
25,3
25,3
22,0
11,9
22,0
28,3
22,7
35,7
27,5
42,4
24,1
29,2
18,5

52,0
66,7
52,6
60,0
52,3
59,6
52,9
50,0
79,3
59,7
50,8
43,1
50,9
63,7
36,8
25,9
55,4
62,4
72,5
40,0
53,2
52,0
68,8
51,9
56,0
39,0
47,8
40,2
44,7
52,3
58,9
60,8
54,5
44,3
58,3
31,1

LZm

150
81
247
330
88
94
204
102
111
119
130
144
292
193
118
27
92
149
40
115
77
50
48
79
91
59
67
82
152
44
56
51
66
79
48
135

Powiat

szczecinecki
Swidwinski
drawski
biatogardzki
gryfinski
drawski
Swidwinski
choszczenski
koszalinski
stawienski
gryfinski
kamienski
choszczenski
drawski
biatogardzki
goleniowski
tobeski
szczecinecki
Swidwinski
biatogardzki
drawski
choszczenski
$Swidwinski
szczecinecki
watecki
stargardzki
tobeski
gryfinski
koszalinski
koszalinski
pyrzycki
kotobrzeski
kotobrzeski
stargardzki
kamienski
stargardzki
autor: Bogdan Stepien



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
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Gmina

Ptoty

Dziwndéw

Brojce
Trzcinsko-Zdréj
Insko

Lipiany

Bielice

Manowo

Nowe Warpno
Marianowo
Dobra (Szczecinska)
Gryfice
Golczewo

S9

3,4
3,1
0,0
1,1
0,0
1,6
7,0
0,0
0,0
6,7
0,0
1,7
6,3

Czes¢ humanistyczna
S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

7,6
15,6
2,5
4,5
5,2
8,1
14,0
2,0
0,0
21,7
0,0
7,9
11,5

15,1
29,7
7,5
10,2
6,9
17,7
20,9
11,8
7,4
31,7
4,5
12,2
14,6

28,6
51,6
15,0
19,3
20,7
37,1
30,2
31,4
22,2
50,0
22,7
23,2
27,1

54,6
79,7
37,5
34,1
41,4
72,6
55,8
62,7
40,7
70,0
54,5
45,3
52,1

4/4

LZh

119
64
40
88
58
62
43
51
27
60
22

353
96

Czes¢ matematyczno-przyrod.

S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5

0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

1,7
4,7
0,0
3,4
6,9
4,8
2,3
5,9
0,0

10,0
0,0
4,5
6,3

26,1
15,6
5,0
11,4
8,6
16,1
18,6
11,8
22,2
18,3
0,0
12,2
9,4

49,6
31,3
42,5
19,3
29,3
32,3
34,9
21,6
33,3
36,7

4,5
27,5
19,8

74,8
54,7
72,5
42,0
48,3
51,6
53,5
58,8
44,4
66,7
31,8
45,3
39,6

LZm

119
64
40
88
58
62
43
51
27
60
22

353
96

kamienski

gryfinski
stargardzki
pyrzycki
pyrzycki
koszalinski

stargardzki

kamienski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



